

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF SURREY

BY-LAW NO. 10489

A by-law to amend the provisions of  
"Business License By-law, 1976, No.  
4747" as amended.

.....

NOW, THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Surrey, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. "Business License By-law, 1976, No. 4747", as amended, is hereby further amended in SCHEDULE "A" as follows:

(a) Section 11, Automobile Washing, Polishing or Steam Cleaning, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The title is hereby amended by inserting the words "Car Detailing" after the words "Steam Cleaning".

(ii) The words and figures "plus FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$14.00) for each over dispensing device in excess of two (2)," in the fourth and fifth lines are hereby deleted.

(b) Section 19, Caterers and Concessions, is hereby amended in the fourth line by deleting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" and inserting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$145.00)" in their place.

(c) Section 20, Cabarets, Dancehalls or Discotheques, is hereby amended in the title by deleting the word "Cabarets".

(d) Section 24, Christmas Tree Sales, is hereby amended in the second the third lines by deleting the words and figures "ELEVEN DOLLARS (\$11.00)" and inserting the words and figures "FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00)" in their place.

(e) Section 27, Cold Storage Plants or Warehouses, is hereby amended in the third and fourth lines by deleting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" and inserting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$145.00)" in their place.

(f) Section 32, Dress Makers or Milliners, is hereby amended in the second and third lines by deleting the words and figures "TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS (\$23.00)" and inserting the words and figures "FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00)" in their place.

---

(g) Section 37, Golf Courses, Driving Ranges, or Par-3 Courses, is hereby amended in the third line by deleting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" and inserting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$145.00)" in their place.

(h) Section 41, Import-Export or Manufacturers Agents, is hereby amended in the fourth line by deleting the words and figures "EIGHTY-SEVEN DOLLARS (\$87.00)" and inserting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" in their place.

(i) Section 48, Machine Shop, is hereby deleted in its entirety.

(j) Section 49, Manufacturers, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The title is hereby amended by inserting the words "Machine Shop" following the word "Manufacturers".

(ii) The words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" in the second and third lines are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$145.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(k) Section 57, Petroleum Product Distributors, is hereby amended in the third and fourth lines by deleting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS (\$178.00)" and inserting the words and figures "TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$250.00)" in their place.

(l) Section 58, Photographers, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The words and figures "SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS (\$71.00)" in the second and third lines are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(ii) The words and figures "plus FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$14.00) for each employee, for every twelve (12) months; provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed NINETY-NINE DOLLARS (\$99.00)" in the third, fourth, fifth and sixth lines are hereby deleted.

(m) Section 61, Printers or Publishers, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The words and figures "FORTY-SIX DOLLARS (\$46.00)" in the third line are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(ii) The words and figures "plus FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$14.00) for each employee" in the fourth line are hereby deleted.

(n) Section 63, Professional Sports, is hereby amended in the third line by deleting the words and figures "TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS (\$28.00)" and inserting the words and figures "FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00)" in their

place.

(o) Section 66, Radio or Television Services, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The words and figures "SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS (\$71.00)" in the third line are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(ii) The words and figures "plus FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$14.00) for each employee, for every twelve (12) months; provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$85.00)" in the fourth, fifth and sixth lines are hereby deleted.

(p) Section 68, Rental Service - Tools and Equipment, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The words and figures "SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS (\$71.00)" in the third line are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(ii) The words and figures "plus FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$14.00) for each employee for every twelve (12) months; provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed NINETY-NINE DOLLARS (\$99.00)" in the third, fourth, fifth, sixth and seventh lines, are hereby deleted.

(q) Section 69, Restaurants, Lunch Rooms, Coffee Shops or Drive-in Restaurants, is hereby amended in the third line by deleting the words and figures "SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS (\$71.00)" and inserting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" in their place.

(r) Section 71, Repair Service, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The words and figures "SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS (\$71.00)" in the third and fourth lines are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(ii) The words and figures "plus FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$14.00) for each employee, for every twelve (12) months; provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$85.00)" in the fourth, fifth, sixth and seventh lines are hereby deleted.

(s) Section 73, Sharpening Saws, Lawn Mowers, and Other Tools or Equipment, is hereby amended in the third line by deleting and words and figures "TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS (\$23.00)" and inserting the words and figures "FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00)" in their place.

(t) Section 74, Second Hand Dealers or Pawnbrokers, is hereby amended in the second and third lines by deleting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE DOLLARS (\$131.00)" and inserting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$145.00)" in their place.

(u) Section 75, Schools, Teaching, or Activity Instruction, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The words and figures "FORTY-SIX DOLLARS (\$46.00)" in the third line are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(ii) The words and figures "plus FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$14.00) for each employee, for every twelve (12) months; provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS (\$88.00)" in the third, fourth, fifth, sixth, and seventh lines, are hereby deleted.

(v) Section 77, Shoe Repair Shops, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The words and figures "FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS (\$59.00)" in the second line are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(ii) The words and figures "plus FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$14.00) for each employee" in the third line are hereby deleted.

(w) Section 83, Theatres, is hereby amended as follows:

(i) The words and figures "SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS (\$71.00)" in the seventh line are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(ii) The words and figures "ELEVEN DOLLARS (\$11.00)" in the ninth line are hereby deleted and the words and figures "TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$25.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(x) Section 85, Towing, is hereby amended in Sub-section b), Without Storage, in the third and fourth lines by deleting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$145.00)" and inserting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$175.00)" in their place.

(y) Section 88, Upholsterer or Taxidermist, is hereby amended as follows:

(a) The words and figures "SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS (\$71.00)" in the third line are hereby deleted and the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS (\$103.00)" are hereby inserted in their place.

(b) The words and figures "plus FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$14.00) for every employee" in the third and fourth lines are hereby deleted.

(z) Section 91, Wholesale Merchant, is hereby amended in the second and third lines by deleting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS (\$119.00)" and inserting the words and figures "ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$145.00)" in their place.

\_\_\_\_\_

(aa) Section 92.6, Recreational Activities, and Section 92.8, Home Crafts, are hereby inserted after Section 92, Businesses not hereinbefore enumerated, and before Section 93, Bed and Breakfast, as follows:

"92.6 Recreational Activities

From every person carrying on the business of Billiard Parlours, Gyms, Racquet Ball Clubs, Roller Skating Rinks, Spas and Tennis Clubs, and Batting Cages, the sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$145.00) for every twelve (12) months.

92.8 Home Crafts

From every person carrying on the business of Pottery, Ceramics, Macrame, Knitting, Small Toy Manufacturing, etc., the sum of FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00) for every twelve (12) months."

2. This By-law shall be cited for all purposes as "Business License By-law, 1976, No. 4747, Amendment By-law, 1990, No. 10489."

PASSED THREE READINGS by the Municipal Council on the 26th day of March, 1990.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED, signed by the Mayor and Clerk, and sealed with the Corporate Seal on the 2nd day of April, 1990.

\_\_\_\_\_MAYOR

\_\_\_\_\_CLERK